



**Reference Number:** FOI-101004617036

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request:**

- 1. Please provide the most up to date information for the number of whole time (full time) firefighters who have registered second jobs?**
- 2. What are those jobs?**
- 3. Please provide the most up to date information for the number of whole time (full time) firefighters who have not registered second jobs?**
- 4. Please could you also indicate how many firefighters are either part time/respond to pager alerts for emergencies only.**

**Response:**

1. Our most up to date information shows that we have 33 whole time (full time) firefighters with registered second jobs
2. The jobs are shown below

Primary PE Teaching	Private hire taxi	Mechanical/Marine engineering
Fitness instructing	Fire Sector related research	Ground works
Locksmith	Window cleaning	Pre-school childcare provider
DIY	Delivery service	Medical transport
Taxi driver	Emergency technical rescue	Building
Delivery driver X2	Share fishing	Cleaning company
Camper van conversions and part	Chimney Sweep	Furniture deliveries



sales		
Fishing trawler	Bathroom fitter	Fly Fishing Guide
Rescue trainer and rescue cover X2	Property maintenance	Community Fire Responder
Carpentry	Emergency rescue cover	Electrician
Cleaning	Beach Life Guard	

3. Based on information submitted to the Home Office as at 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019 we have 158 whole time (full time) firefighters that have not registered second jobs
4. Based on information submitted to the Home Office as at 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019 we have 373 On call firefighters and a further 59 whole time firefighters that also carry out On call duties.

**Information provided by:** Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

**Date of response:** October 2019